A single parcel or tract of land. 

Lot, corner  

A lot situated at a junction of two public streets or situated on a curved street or way, 

the radius of which is thirty-five (35) feet or less and where the angle formed by the 

intersection or the tangent is one hundred five (105) degrees or less. 

Lot, interior  

A lot other than a corner lot 

Lot of record 

A lot designated on a subdivision plat or deed, duly recorded pursuant to statute in the 

county recorder's office. A lot of record may or may not coincide with a zoning lot.

[...]

be at least six feet (6') wide on single parking rows and eight feet (8') wide between 

double rows. Sidewalks adjacent to the parking stalls shall be at least four inches (4") 

higher than parking surfaces. 

I. If approved by the Town, cash may be paid to the Town in the amount of one hundred 

twenty five percent (125%) of the estimated cost of required street and related 

improvements to defer construction of improvements to existing roads and related 

improvements or portions thereof which are designated for widening or realignment 

in the transportation master plan and are rationally related to the impact of the